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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2746
ANSWERED ON:17.12.2004
EMPLOYEES OF HANDLOOM AND JUTE INDUSTRY
Rawat Shri Ashok Kumar

Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) the number of employees of categories A, B, C, D in the National Handloom Corporation, Jute Corporation of India Limited (Kolkata), National Jute Manufacturing Corporation Limited, Kolkata, National Textile Corporation Limited and its subsidiary companies and Cotton Corporation of India Limited, Mumbai category-wise;

(b) the number of SC/ST and OBC employees among the employees of categories A, B, C, D in all the above mentioned undertakings, category-wise;

(c) whether reservation quota in above mentioned undertakings has been completed; and

(d) if not, the reasons therefore and the time by when the reservation quota will be completed?

Answer
MINISTER OF TEXTILES ( SHRI SHANKERSINH VAGHELA )

(a) & (b) Number of employees in category A, B, C, D and category-wise number of SC/ST and OBC employees as are under:

 Category Number of employees SC ST OBC

 A  810    52 6 40
 B  1662    148 16 138
 C  8304    1155 93 672
 D  37114    6379 595 4984

(c) No, Sir.

(d) There has been a ban on fresh recruitment in the NJMC, JCI and NTC. There is some backlog in the CCI, according to the policy and guidelines issued by the Govt. of India, action will be taken to fill up the posts. Recruitment is almost nil in the NHDC.
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